DISTRICT 201 COURSE FEES
2025-2026 SCHOOL YEAR
INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS FEE $60.00/year

(All students are accessed a general materials fee which does not include additional
fees listed below.)

COURSE FEE
ART PER SEMESTER
Intro to Graphic Art 7.50/7.50
Graphic Production 5.00/5.00
Painting 10.00/10.00
Graphic Design 5.00/5.00
Ceramics/Sculpture/Jewelry 15.00/15.00
Art Studio 22.50/22.50
Ceramics/Crafts 15.00/15.00
Photography 15.00/15.00
Advanced Painting 10.00/10.00
Advanced Graphic Design 5.00/5.00
AP Studio Art: Drawing 5.00/5.00
Adv Ceramics/Sculpture/Jewelry 10.00/10.00
Adv Ceramics/Crafts 15.00/15.00
Advanced Photography 15.00/15.00
2D Design: Photography AP 15.00/15.00

COURSE FEE
BUSINESS PER SEMESTER
Introduction to Business & Technology 2.00/2.00
Technology Essentials 3.00
Computer Concepts 1 3.00
Computer Concepts 2 3.00
Accounting | 2.00/2.00
Honors Accounting 2.00/2.00
Honors Accounting II 1.00/1.00
Personal Finance 4.00
Info. Technologies — Multimedia I 5.00
Pre-AP Computer Programming 3.00
AP Computer Science Principles 3.00



DRIVER ED/PE/HEALTH

Driver Education
Health

ENGLISH

English 1-2

English 1-2H

English 1-2Title

English 3-4

English 3-4H

English 3-4Title

English 5-6

English 5-6Title

English 5-6H

American Studies/English
English 7-8

Practical English

Lit of Action

Film as Lit

Senior Composition
Adventures in Lit

World Lit

Literary Themes

Early American Literature
AP English 7

AP English 8

Creative Writing

Adv Writing Skills

AP Writing Skills Honors
Journalism 1

Journalism 2

Public Speaking
Appreciation of Theatre

Shakespeare & Other Playwrights

Early English Lit
Modern English Lit
Modern World Lit
Early World Lit

Lit Explorations
Mass Media

Novel Seminar

African American Literature

COURSE FEE
PER SEMESTER

125.00
3.00

COURSE FEE
PER SEMESTER

2.50/2.50
5.00/5.00
2.00/2.00
2.50/2.50
5.00/5.00
2.00/2.00
2.50/2.50
2.00/2.00
5.00/5.00
5.00/5.00
5.00/5.00
2.00
3.00
3.00
5.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
5.00
5.00



COURSE FEE

FOREIGN LANGUAGE PER SEMESTER
Spanish 1-2 1.00/1.00
French 1-2 1.00/1.00
German 1-2 1.00/1.00
Spanish 3-4 1.00/1.00
French 3-4 1.00/1.00
German 3-4 1.00/1.00
Spanish 5-6 1.00/1.00
French 5-6 1.00/1.00
German 5-6 1.00/1.00
Spanish 7-8 1.00/1.00
French 7-8 1.00/1.00
German 7-8 1.00/1.00

COURSE FEE
FAMILY CONSUMER SCIENCE PER SEMESTER
Introduction Family/Consumer Science 6.00/6.00
Culinary I 10.00/10.00
Culinary II 10.00/10.00
Culinary III 10.00/10.00
Clothing & Fashion 7.00/7.00
Inter Cooperative Educ. Foods 10.00/10.00

COURSE FEE
HEALTH SERVICES TECHNOLOGY PER SEMESTER
Orientation to Health Occupations 5.00
Medical Terminology 5.00

COURSE FEE
INDUSTRIAL EDUCATION PER SEMESTER
Expedition CAVE 5.00/5.00
Intro to Engineering and Design 4.00
Carpentry & Construction I 10.00
Carpentry & Construction IT 5.00/5.00
Carpentry & Construction 11 5.00/5/00
Machining & Metalworking 1 10.00
Machining & Metalworking II 5.00/5/00
Machining & Metalworking 111 5.00/5/00
Intro to Electronics 3.00

Manufacturing Skills 3.00/3.00



Computer Aided Drafting
Electronics 1-2

Mechanical Drafting

Architectural Drafting

Welding [

Welding 11

Welding II1

Auto 1

Auto I1

Auto 111

Engineering, Automation, Robotics I
Engineering, Automation, Robotics II
Advanced Aviation I

Advanced Aviation II

Aviation Maintenance |

Aviation Maintenance II

INDIVIDUALIZED ED
Keyboarding

Word Processing

English

Math

Science

Pre-Vocational Educ.
Work Skills

Learning Strategies
Reading Skills

MATHEMATICS

Algebra I

Algebra I Advanced
Algebra I Honors
Intro to Algebra 1-2 Title
Algebra I Title
Geometry

Geometry Advanced
Geometry Honors
Algebra I1

Algebra Il Advanced
Algebra II Honors
Algebra 5-6 Honors
Trig/Pre-Calculus

4.00/4.00
3.00/3.00
4.00/4.00
4.00/4.00
10.00
10.00/10.00
10.00/10.00
5.00
5.00/5.00
5.00/5.00
10.00
10.00
5.00
5.00
10.00
10.00

COURSE FEE
PER SEMESTER

2.50/2.50
2.50/2.50
1.50/1.50
1.50/1.50
1.00/1.00
1.00/1.00
1.00/1.00
1.00/1.00
1.50/1.50

COURSE FEE
PER SEMESTER

1.00/1.00
1.00/1.00
1.00/1.00
1.00/1.00
1.00/1.00
1.00/1.00
1.00/1.00
1.00/1.00
1.00/1.00
1.00/1.00
1.00/1.00
1.00/1.00
1.00/1.00



Trig/Pre-Calculus Honors
AP Calculus

Discrete Math

AP Computer Science A
Statistics

AP Statistics

MUSIC

Fundamentals of Music Theory
Music Appreciation

SCIENCE

Biology Core

Biology H

Biology

Physical Science

Biology 2

Biology 2 H

Biology 2 C

Forensic Science

Forensic Science H

AP Biology

Human Anatomy/Physiology
Chemistry

Chemistry Honors

Physics

AP Physics 1

AP Physics 2

AP Chemistry

Landscape Design and Turf Management
Agriculture Science
Veterinary Science

AP Environmental Science
Advanced AP Physics
Horticultural Science

SOCIAL STUDIES

Civics

Civics Core
Civics Honors
World History

COURSE FEE
PER SEMESTER

COURSE FEE
MESTER

PE

COURSE FEE
PER SEMESTER

1.00/1.00
1.00/1.00
1.00/1.00
1.00/1.00
1.00/1.00
1.00/1.00

5.00
5.00

7.50/7.50
7.50/7.50
7.50/7.50
7.50/7.50
5.00/5.00
5.00/5.00
5.00/5.00
7.50/7.50
7.50/7.50

12.50/12.50
12.50/12.50

7.50/7.50
7.50/7.50
7.50/7.50
7.50/7.50
7.50/7.50

10.00/10.00

7.50/7.50
7.50/7.50
7.50/7.50
7.50/7.50
7.50/7.50
7.50/7.50

2.00/2.00
2.00/2.00
2.00/2.00
2.00/2.00



World History H 2.00/2.00

World Geography 2.00/2.00

World Geography H 2.00/2.00

AP Human Geography 2.00/2.00

US History 2.00/2.00

US History Core 2.00/2.00

US History H 2.00/2.00

AP US History 2.00/2.00
American Studies 5.00/5.00

African American History 2.00/2.00
Government 2.00
Government H 2.00

American Problems 3.00

Sociology 2.00

Sociology H 2.00

Psychology 2.00

AP Psychology 2.00/2.00

Global Issues 3.00

Economics Honors 2.00
Comparative Government/Politics AP 2.00

US Government/Politics AP 2.00

History of Sports in America 2.00/2.00
PARKING STICKER FEE 60.00/year

P I I PER YEAR
Athletics 30.00/sport - 60.00 maximum
Debate/Drama 30.00/play - 60.00 maximum
Marching Band 30.00

Music Group 30.00/group - 60.00 maximum
Publications 30.00/publication

TRANSCRIPT FEE 5.00 per request



