DISTRICT 201 COURSE FEES 2025-2026 SCHOOL YEAR

INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS FEE

\$60.00/year

(All students are accessed a general materials fee which does not include additional fees listed below.)

	COURSE FEE
ART	PER SEMESTER
Intro to Graphic Art	7.50/7.50
Graphic Production	5.00/5.00
Painting	10.00/10.00
Graphic Design	5.00/5.00
Ceramics/Sculpture/Jewelry	15.00/15.00
Art Studio	22.50/22.50
Ceramics/Crafts	15.00/15.00
Photography	15.00/15.00
Advanced Painting	10.00/10.00
Advanced Graphic Design	5.00/5.00
AP Studio Art: Drawing	5.00/5.00
Adv Ceramics/Sculpture/Jewelry	10.00/10.00
Adv Ceramics/Crafts	15.00/15.00
Advanced Photography	15.00/15.00
2D Design: Photography AP	15.00/15.00

	COURSE FEE
BUSINESS	PER SEMESTER
Introduction to Business & Technology	2.00/2.00
Technology Essentials	3.00
Computer Concepts 1	3.00
Computer Concepts 2	3.00
Accounting I	2.00/2.00
Honors Accounting	2.00/2.00
Honors Accounting II	1.00/1.00
Personal Finance	4.00
Info. Technologies – Multimedia I	5.00
Pre-AP Computer Programming	3.00
AP Computer Science Principles	3.00

DRIVER ED/PE/HEALTH COURSE FEE PER SEMESTER

Driver Education	125.00
Health	3.00

<u>ENGLISH</u>	COURSE FEE
English 1-2	PER SEMESTER 2.50/2.50
English 1-2H	5.00/5.00
English 1-2Title	2.00/2.00
English 3-4	2.50/2.50
English 3-4H	5.00/5.00
English 3-4Title	2.00/2.00
English 5-6	2.50/2.50
English 5-6Title	2.00/2.00
English 5-6H	5.00/5.00
American Studies/English	5.00/5.00
English 7-8	5.00/5.00
Practical English	2.00
Lit of Action	3.00
Film as Lit	3.00
Senior Composition	5.00
Adventures in Lit	3.00
World Lit	3.00
Literary Themes	3.00
Early American Literature	3.00
AP English 7	5.00
AP English 8	5.00
Creative Writing	5.00
Adv Writing Skills	5.00
AP Writing Skills Honors	5.00
Journalism 1	5.00
Journalism 2	5.00
Public Speaking	3.00
Appreciation of Theatre	3.00
Shakespeare & Other Playwrights	3.00
Early English Lit	3.00
Modern English Lit	3.00
Modern World Lit	3.00
Early World Lit	3.00
Lit Explorations	3.00
Mass Media	3.00
Novel Seminar	5.00
African American Literature	5.00

	COURSE FEE
FOREIGN LANGUAGE	PER SEMESTER
Spanish 1-2	1.00/1.00
French 1-2	1.00/1.00
German 1-2	1.00/1.00
Spanish 3-4	1.00/1.00
French 3-4	1.00/1.00
German 3-4	1.00/1.00
Spanish 5-6	1.00/1.00
French 5-6	1.00/1.00
German 5-6	1.00/1.00
Spanish 7-8	1.00/1.00
French 7-8	1.00/1.00
German 7-8	1.00/1.00
	COURSE FEE
FAMILY CONSUMER SCIENCE	PER SEMESTER
Introduction Family/Consumer Science	6.00/6.00
Culinary I	10.00/10.00
Culinary II	10.00/10.00
Culinary III	10.00/10.00
Clothing & Fashion	7.00/7.00
Inter Cooperative Educ. Foods	10.00/10.00
	COURSE FEE
HEALTH SERVICES TECHNOLOGY	PER SEMESTER
MEALIN SERVICES TECHNOLOGY	
Orientation to Health Occupations	5.00
Medical Terminology	5.00
Wedicar Terminology	5.00
	COURSE FEE
INDUSTRIAL EDUCATION	PER SEMESTER
III. DO COMITO I	TERBEMBER
Expedition CAVE	5.00/5.00
Intro to Engineering and Design	4.00
Carpentry & Construction I	10.00
Carpentry & Construction II	5.00/5.00
Carpentry & Construction III	5.00/5/00
Machining & Metalworking I	10.00
Machining & Metalworking II	5.00/5/00
Machining & Metalworking III	5.00/5/00
Intro to Electronics	3.00
Manufacturina Clailla	2 00/2 00

3.00/3.00

Manufacturing Skills

Computer Aided Drafting	4.00/4.00
Electronics 1-2	3.00/3.00
Mechanical Drafting	4.00/4.00
Architectural Drafting	4.00/4.00
Welding I	10.00
Welding II	10.00/10.00
Welding III	10.00/10.00
Auto I	5.00
Auto II	5.00/5.00
Auto III	5.00/5.00
Engineering, Automation, Robotics I	10.00
Engineering, Automation, Robotics II	10.00
Advanced Aviation I	5.00
Advanced Aviation II	5.00
Aviation Maintenance I	10.00
Aviation Maintenance II	10.00

COURSE FEE
PER SEMESTER
2.50/2.50
2.50/2.50
1.50/1.50
1.50/1.50
1.00/1.00
1.00/1.00
1.00/1.00
1.00/1.00
1.50/1.50

MATHEMATICS COURSE FEE PER SEMESTER

Algebra I	1.00/1.00
Algebra I Advanced	1.00/1.00
Algebra I Honors	1.00/1.00
Intro to Algebra 1-2 Title	1.00/1.00
Algebra I Title	1.00/1.00
Geometry	1.00/1.00
Geometry Advanced	1.00/1.00
Geometry Honors	1.00/1.00
Algebra II	1.00/1.00
Algebra II Advanced	1.00/1.00
Algebra II Honors	1.00/1.00
Algebra 5-6 Honors	1.00/1.00
Trig/Pre-Calculus	1.00/1.00

Trig/Pre-Calculus Honors	1.00/1.00
AP Calculus	1.00/1.00
Discrete Math	1.00/1.00
AP Computer Science A	1.00/1.00
Statistics	1.00/1.00
AP Statistics	1.00/1.00
	COURSE FEE
MUSIC	PER SEMESTER
Fundamentals of Music Theory	5.00
Music Appreciation	5.00

SCIENCE COURSE FEE PER SEMESTER

Biology Core	7.50/7.50
Biology H	7.50/7.50
Biology	7.50/7.50
Physical Science	7.50/7.50
Biology 2	5.00/5.00
Biology 2 H	5.00/5.00
Biology 2 C	5.00/5.00
Forensic Science	7.50/7.50
Forensic Science H	7.50/7.50
AP Biology	12.50/12.50
Human Anatomy/Physiology	12.50/12.50
Chemistry	7.50/7.50
Chemistry Honors	7.50/7.50
Physics	7.50/7.50
AP Physics 1	7.50/7.50
AP Physics 2	7.50/7.50
AP Chemistry	10.00/10.00
Landscape Design and Turf Management	7.50/7.50
Agriculture Science	7.50/7.50
Veterinary Science	7.50/7.50
AP Environmental Science	7.50/7.50
Advanced AP Physics	7.50/7.50
Horticultural Science	7.50/7.50

SOCIAL STUDIES COURSE FEE PER SEMESTER

Civics	2.00/2.00
Civics Core	2.00/2.00
Civics Honors	2.00/2.00
World History	2.00/2.00

World History H	2.00/2.00
World Geography	2.00/2.00
World Geography H	2.00/2.00
AP Human Geography	2.00/2.00
US History	2.00/2.00
US History Core	2.00/2.00
US History H	2.00/2.00
AP US History	2.00/2.00
American Studies	5.00/5.00
African American History	2.00/2.00
Government	2.00
Government H	2.00
American Problems	3.00
Sociology	2.00
Sociology H	2.00
Psychology	2.00
AP Psychology	2.00/2.00
Global Issues	3.00
Economics Honors	2.00
Comparative Government/Politics AP	2.00
US Government/Politics AP	2.00
History of Sports in America	2.00/2.00

PARKING STICKER FEE

60.00/year

PARTICIPATION FEES

PER YEAR

Athletics	30.00/sport - 60.00 maximum
Debate/Drama	30.00/play - 60.00 maximum
Marching Band	30.00
Music Group	30.00/group - 60.00 maximum
Publications	30.00/publication

TRANSCRIPT FEE

5.00 per request